



Elizabeth Kelly
Meetings and Information officer
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for
Derbyshire
Butterley Hall
Ripley
Derbyshire
DE5 3RS

t: 0300 1226007
elizabeth.kelly.4817@derbyshire.pnn.police.uk

16 October 2014

Email to: XXXXXXXXXX

Dear XXXXXXXXXXXX

FOI Request: FOI/194/2014

I write in connection with your request for information sent to the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire on 14 October 2014.

A note of your request and the response is detailed below;

What salary is the Police and Crime Commissioner on?

This information is available on our website.

<http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Your-PCC/The-Office-of-the-Police-and-Crime-Commissioner.aspx>

What salary is the Chief Executive, if you have one, on?

This information is available on our website.

<http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Your-PCC/The-Office-of-the-Police-and-Crime-Commissioner.aspx>

How many staff, including part time workers and assistants, do you employ?

This information is available on our website.

<http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Your-PCC/Office-Structure.aspx>

What is the overall annual budget?

This information is available on our website.

<http://www.derbyshire-pcc.gov.uk/Public-Information/How-Your-money-is-spent/How-your-money-is-spent.aspx>

Your reference number is FOI: 194/2014 and we ask that you retain this number for use in any future correspondence. Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please contact Liz Kelly on 03001226007 or email quoting the reference number.

Yours faithfully

Electronically Signed

Elizabeth Kelly
Meetings and Information Officer
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Derbyshire